
State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg WI 53711-5397 

April10, 2019 

Mr. Brian Kappen 
EnviroForensics, LLC 
N16W23390 Stone Ridge Dr. Suite G 
Waukesha WI 53188 

Tony Evers, Governor 
Preston D. Cole, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay- 711 

Subject: Approval of the March 18, 2019, Change Order for Former Robinson ' s Cleaners - Beloit 
BRRTS# 02-54-515602 

Dear Mr. Kappen: 

Thank you for submitting Enviroforenics ' cost estimate for "Phase 30e" at the former Robinson' s Cleaners site in 
Beloit. The additional work and cost estimate are approved. You may proceed with the work. 

The work includes WPDES permitting, installing a buried discharge line, water sampling and reporting for the 
WPDES permit, and site restoration. 

Costs approved under the March 18, 2019, change order include $15,781 for consulting and $23,749 for 
subcontractor costs, for a total of $39,530. Because of the insurance settlement and re-entry of the project into the 
Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Fund (DERF) program, pre-2017 budgets and cost estimates may not be 
used as a basis for reimbursement. Similarly, no 'total approved budget' is calculated for the project. The past 
DERF reimbursements for this project total $62,859. Costs approved since DERF re-entry are $283,330. 

Please be aware that you are required to comply with all applicable statutes and administrative rules including the 
NR 700 series, Wisconsin Administrative Code, hazardous waste management and wastewater discharges. 

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner Environmental Response 
Program. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs for reimbursement will be made at the time of 
claim review. 

Please contact me if you have questions. 

Sincerely, 

Hydro geologist 
608-275-3323 
jeff.ackerman@wi.gov 

ec: Sandy Chancellor, DERF Fund Manager- CF/2, GEF 2, Madison 

dnr.wi .gov 
wisconsin.gov Naturally WISCONSIN O PRitfTED 

ON RECYCLED 
PAPER 


